



ENGLISH

PRODUCT SAFETY GUIDELINES

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Read the Quick Start Guide before using this product and refer to the Warranty Section for warranty and service information. If damage is caused by failure to follow any of the instructions or guidelines, the warranty does not apply.

PRODUCT SAFETY GUIDELINES

- Use this product in accordance with the Quick Start Guide and manufacturer instructions.
- Charge this product only with the included USB charging/data cable and a USB port on your PC.
- Use and store this product in a room temperature controlled environment.
- Use this product only with SCUF Gaming approved accessories.
- Unplug this product when unused for a long period of time or during power-related events such as power outage or lightning storm.
- Refer this product to qualified service personnel in the event that it and/or included accessories have been damaged and/or do not function properly.
- DO NOT cover, block any ventilation openings, or use this product in a confined space.
- DO NOT user near or expose this product to liquids, and power it off immediately if liquids come in contact.
- DO NOT insert foreign objects into product openings.

BATTERY SAFETY GUIDELINES

This product is battery powered. If the battery type is specified as Lithium-based, then:

- Improper battery use may result in serious injury, death, or property damage as a result of battery fluid leakage, overheating, fire or explosion.
- Battery fluid is corrosive, can cause skin and eye burns, and is harmful if swallowed. If fluid from the battery contacts skin or clothes, flush skin with water immediately and seek medical attention.
- DO NOT attempt to remove the battery, it is non-user serviceable.
- DO NOT attempt to replace the battery, instead contact SCUF Gaming Customer Support for repair or replacement information.
- DO NOT crush, open, puncture, mutilate, heat above 35 degrees Celsius, apply direct heat to, or dispose of the controller in a fire.
- DO NOT leave a battery-powered device in direct sunlight for an extended period, such as on the dashboard of a car during the summer.
- DO NOT strike, throw, step or subject the controller to physical shock.
- DO NOT pierce the controller casing in any manner.
- DO NOT recharge your controller near a fire or extremely hot conditions.
- DO NOT dispose of this battery in household waste bins.

CAUTION

- Failing to follow all safety guidelines may result in product damage, explosion, fire, and/or electric shock.
- The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void the user authority to use the equipment.

RISK OF SHORT CIRCUIT OR FIRE!

- Before you connect the product to a power socket, ensure that the power voltage matches the value printed on the back or bottom of the product. Never connect the product to a power socket if the voltage is different.
- Never place the product or any objects on power cords or on other electrical equipment.
- If the product is transported in temperatures below 5 degrees Celsius, unpack the product and wait until temperature matches room temperature before connecting into a power socket.

RISK OF OVERHEATING!

Never install this product in a confined space. Always leave a space of at least four inches around the product for ventilation.



CE COMPLIANCE

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. declares that this equipment is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU and 2011/65/EU. A copy of the original declaration of conformity can be obtained at "SCUFgaming.com/documentation".

THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE IN EUROPE:

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Operating temperature: 0 °C / 32 ° F ~ + 35 °C / 95 ° F
Frequency band: 2.4GHz-2.4835GHz
Transmit power EIRP: < 20 dBm



FEDERAL COMMUNICATION COMMISSION INTERFERENCE STATEMENT

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

WARNING: Changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

When a controller is connected to a computing device via USB cable, the controller is a class B computer peripheral. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
■ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
■ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
■ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
■ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This product complies with the FCC portable RF exposure limited set forth and for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

IC STATEMENT

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

RADIATION EXPOSURE STATEMENT

This product complies with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

This Class B digital apparatus meets all requirements of the Canadian Interference-Causing Equipment Regulations. CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)



NOTE ON ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. encourages customers to recycle used electronic hardware and rechargeable batteries in accordance with local laws and regulations. After the implementation of the European Directive 2012/19/EU in the national legal system, the following applies:

- Electrical and electronic devices may not be disposed with domestic waste.
- Consumers are obligated by law to return electrical and electronic devices at the end of their service lives to the public collecting points set up for this purpose of point of sale. Details to this are defined by the national law of the respective country. This symbol on the product, the instruction manual or the package indicates that a product is subject to these regulations. By recycling, reusing the materials or other forms of utilizing old devices, you are making an important contribution to protecting our environment.

SUPPORT AND LIMITED WARRANTY

This product is covered by a 1 year Limited Warranty. The date of your warranty commences depends on your location and place of purchase. For SCUF Gaming Limited warranty information, please visit SCUFgaming.com/warranty.

For technical assistance, questions and your product or warranty, please visit SCUFgaming.com/support.

Contact: SCUFgaming.com/contact

FRANÇAIS

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES

Lisez le guide de démarrage rapide avant d'utiliser le produit et consultez le guide de garantie pour plus d'informations sur la garantie et la réparation du produit. La garantie ne s'applique pas en cas de dommage causé par le non-respect de l'une des instructions ou consignes.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT

- Utilisez ce produit conformément au guide de démarrage rapide et aux instructions du fabricant.
- Utilisez et entreposez ce produit dans un environnement contrôlé à température ambiante.
- Utilisez ce produit uniquement avec des accessoires approuvés SCUF.
- Débranchez ce produit lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période ou lors d'événements liés à l'alimentation électrique, tels qu'une panne de courant ou un orage.
- Adressez-vous à un technicien qualifié si ce produit et/ou les accessoires fournis sont endommagés et/ou ne fonctionnent pas correctement.
- NE PAS couvrir ou bloquer les ouvertures de ventilation, ou encore utiliser ce produit dans un espace restreint.
- NE PAS utiliser ce produit à proximité de liquides ni l'exposer à des liquides et l'éteindre immédiatement s'il entre en contact avec des liquides.
- NE PAS insérer d'objets étrangers dans les ouvertures du produit.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ DE LA BATTERIE

Ce produit est alimenté par une batterie. Si le type de batterie indiqué est au lithium, les consignes suivantes s'appliquent:

- NE PAS tenter de retirer la batterie; celle-ci est non réparable par l'utilisateur.
- NE PAS tenter de remplacer la batterie; communiquez plutôt avec le soutien à la clientèle SCUF pour obtenir des informations sur la réparation ou le remplacement de la batterie.
- NE PAS jeter ce produit avec les ordures ménagères.

ATTENTION

- Le non-respect de l'une des consignes de sécurité peut endommager le produit ou provoquer une explosion, un incendie et/ou un choc électrique.
- Le fabricant n'est pas responsable des brouillages radio ou télévision causés par des modifications non autorisées de cet équipement. De telles modifications pourraient annuler le droit de l'utilisateur d'utiliser cet équipement.

RISQUE DE COURT-CIRCUIT OU D'INCENDIE!

- Avant de brancher ce produit dans une prise de courant, veuillez vous assurer que la tension d'alimentation correspond à celle indiquée à l'arrière du produit ou sous celui-ci. Ne jamais brancher le produit dans une prise de courant si la tension est différente.
- Ne jamais placer le produit ou tout objet sur le cordon d'alimentation ou sur d'autres équipements électriques.
- Si le produit est transporté à des températures sous 5 degrés Celsius, déballez le produit et attendez que sa température corresponde à la température ambiante avant de le brancher dans une prise de courant.

RISQUE DE SURCHAUFFE!

Ne jamais installer ce produit dans un espace restreint. Toujours laisser un espace d'au moins quatre pouces tout autour du produit pour la ventilation.

DÉCLARATION D'EXPOSITION AUX RADIATIONS

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'ISED applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:

- (1) Le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et
- (2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage reçu, y compris un brouillage susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Ce produit est conforme aux restrictions d'exposition aux RF portables du Canada définies pour un environnement non contrôlé et sûr pour le fonctionnement envisagé, tel que décrit dans ce manuel. Les niveaux d'exposition peuvent continuer à baisser si le produit peut être éloigné le plus possible de l'utilisateur, ou si l'appareil est défini sur une puissance de sortie inférieure, sous réserve que cette fonction soit disponible.

Cet appareil numérique de la class B respecte toutes les exigences du Règlement sur le matériel brouilleur du Canada. CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B).



CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. déclare que son équipement est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE et 2011/65/UE. Une copie de la déclaration de conformité originale peut être obtenue à "SCUFgaming.com/documentation"

LE REPRÉSENTANT AGRÉÉ EN EUROPE

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Température de fonctionnement: 0 °C / 32 ° F ~ + 35 °C / 95 ° F
Bande de fréquences: 2.4GHz-2.4835GHz
Puissance de transmission PIRE: < 20 dBm



REMARQUES CONCERNANT LA PROTECTION DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. encourage ses clients à recycler leur matériel électronique et leurs batteries rechargeables en accord avec les lois et réglementations locales en vigueur. Conformément à la directive européenne 2012/19/UE, et afin d'atteindre un certain nombre d'objectifs en matière de protection de l'environnement, les règles suivantes doivent être appliquées:

- Elles concernent les déchets d'équipement électriques et électroniques. Le pictogramme "picto" présent sur le produit, son manuel d'utilisation ou son emballage indique que le produit est soumis à cette réglementation.
- Le consommateur doit retourner le produit usager aux points de collecte prévus à cet effet. Il peut aussi le remettre à un revendeur. En permettant enfin le recyclage des produits, le consommateur contribuera à la protection de notre environnement. C'est un acte écologique.

ASSISTANCE ET GARANTIE LIMITÉE.

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie limitée de 1 année. La date de prise d'effet de cette garantie dépend de votre pays de résidence et de l'endroit où vous avez acheté le produit. Pour plus d'informations sur la garantie limitée SCUF Gaming, veuillez visiter : SCUFgaming.com/warranty.

Pour une assistance technique ou toute question sur votre produit ou votre garantie, veuillez visiter : SCUFgaming.com/support.

Contact : SCUFgaming.com/contact

DEUTSCH

PRODUKT-SICHERHEITSRICHTLINIEN

WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN

Lesen Sie diese Kurzanleitung, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden. Weitere Informationen zur Garantie und zum Kundendienst finden Sie im Garantieleitfaden. Wenn die Nichtbefolgung der Anweisungen oder Richtlinien zu Schäden führt, verfällt die Garantie.

PRODUKT-SICHERHEITSRICHTLINIEN

- Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt gemäß der Kurzanleitung und den Anweisungen des Herstellers.
- Verwenden und lagern Sie das Produkt in einer Umgebung mit geregelter Temperatur.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur mit von SCUF zugelassenem Zubehör.
- Ziehen Sie den Stecker des Produkts, wenn Sie es für einen längeren Zeitraum nicht verwenden oder wenn kritische Ereignisse wie Stromausfälle oder Gewitter auftreten.
- Wenden Sie sich an qualifiziertes Servicepersonal, falls das Produkt und/oder mitgeliefertes Zubehör beschädigt wurde und/oder nicht ordnungsgemäß funktioniert.
- Decken Sie die Belüftungsöffnungen nicht ab und blockieren Sie sie nicht. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in engen Räumen.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Flüssigkeiten und bringen Sie es nicht mit Flüssigkeiten in Berührung. Trennen Sie sofort die Stromverbindung, wenn das Produkt mit Flüssigkeiten in Kontakt kommt.
- Führen Sie keine Fremdojekte in die Öffnungen des Produkts ein.

AKKU-SICHERHEITSRICHTLINIEN

Dies ist ein akkubetriebenes Produkt. Wenn es sich um einen Akku auf Lithium-Basis handelt, beachten Sie folgende Hinweise:

- Den Akku NICHT entfernen, er kann nicht vom Benutzer gewechselt werden.
- Den Akku NICHT wechseln. Wenden Sie sich stattdessen an den SCUF Kunden-Support, um Informationen zu Reparatur bzw. Akkuwechsel zu erhalten.
- Dieses Produkt NICHT im Restmüll entsorgen.

ACHTUNG

- Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Sicherheitsrichtlinien kann zu Schäden am Produkt, Explosionen, Bränden und/oder Stromschlägen führen.
- Der Hersteller ist nicht verantwortlich für etwaige Störungen des Radio- oder Fernsehempfangs, die durch ungenehmigte Modifizierungen an diesem Gerät verursacht werden. Derartige Modifizierungen können dazu führen, dass der Benutzer die Berechtigung für den Betrieb dieses Gerätes verliert.

KURZSCHLUSS- ODER BRANDGEFAHR!

- Stellen Sie vor dem Anschließen des Produkts an eine Steckdose sicher, dass die Netzspannung mit dem Wert übereinstimmt, der auf der Rück- oder Unterseite des Produkts angegeben ist. Schließen Sie das Produkt nie an eine Steckdose mit einer abweichenden Netzspannung an.
- Stellen Sie das Produkt oder andere Gegenstände nie auf Netzkabel oder andere elektrische Geräte.
- Wenn das Produkt bei Temperaturen unter 5° C transportiert wurde, warten Sie nach dem Auspacken des Produkts, bis es Zimmertemperatur erreicht hat, bevor Sie es an eine Steckdose anschließen.

ÜBERHITZUNGSGEFAHR!

Platzieren Sie dieses Produkt nie in engen Räumen. Lassen Sie immer mindestens zehn Zentimeter Abstand zum Produkt, um die Luftzirkulation nicht zu behindern.



CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. erklärt, dass dieses Gerät den Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU. Eine Kopie der ursprünglichen Konformitätserklärung kann unter SCUFgaming.com/documentation angefordert werden.

DIE AUTORISIERTEN VERTRETER IN EUROPA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Betriebstemperatur: 0 °C / 32 ° F ~ + 35 °C / 95 ° F
Frequenzbereich: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
EIRP-Sendeleistung: < 20 dBm



HINWEIS ZUM UMWELTSCHUTZ

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. ermutigt Kunden dazu, ihre elektronischen Geräte und Batterien gemäß der geltenden Gesetzeslage zu recyceln. Ab dem Zeitpunkt der Umsetzung der europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU in nationales Recht gilt folgendes:

- Elektrische und elektronische Geräte dürfen nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden.
- Der Verbraucher ist gesetzlich verpflichtet, elektrische und elektronische Geräte am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer an den dafür eingerichteten, öffentlichen Sammelstellen oder an die Verkaufsstelle zurückzugeben. Einzelheiten dazu regelt das jeweilige Landesrecht. Das Symbol auf dem Produkt, der Gebrauchsanleitung oder der Verpackung weist auf diese Bestimmungen hin. Mit der Wiederverwertung, der stofflichen Verwertung oder anderer Formen der Verwertung von Altgeräten leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Schutz unserer Umwelt. In Deutschland gelten oben genannte Entsorgungsregeln, laut Batterieverordnung, für Batterien und Akkus entsprechend.

KUNDENDIENST UND EINGESCHRÄNKTE GARANTIE.

Dieses Produkt verfügt über eine 1 Jahr eingeschränkte Garantie. Das Datum, an dem die Garantie beginnt, hängt von deinem Wohnsitz und dem Einkaufsort ab. Informationen zur eingeschränkten Garantie von SCUF Gaming gibt es unter SCUFgaming.com/warranty.

Für technische Hilfe, Fragen zum Produkt oder zur Garantie, besuchst du bitte SCUFgaming.com/support.

Kontakt: SCUFgaming.com/contact





ESPAÑOL

DIRECTRICES DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE

Lea la guía de inicio rápido antes de usar este producto. Consulte la guía de la garantía para obtener información sobre el servicio y la garantía. Si se produjo algún tipo de daño por no haber seguido las instrucciones o directrices, la garantía no lo cubrirá.

DIRECTRICES DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO

- Use el producto de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante y de la guía de inicio rápido.
- Use y almacene este producto en un entorno a temperatura ambiente.
- Use el producto con accesorios aprobados por SCUF.
- Desenchufe el producto cuando no vaya a utilizarlo durante un largo periodo de tiempo o cuando se den incidencias relacionadas con la energía, como un corte eléctrico o durante una tormenta eléctrica.
- Remita el producto al personal de servicio cualificado si se daña o si no funciona correctamente. También aplicable a los accesorios incluidos.
- No cubra ni bloquee las aperturas de ventilación, y no use el producto en un espacio reducido.
- No use el producto y no lo esponja a líquidos. Apáguelo inmediatamente si entra en contacto con algún líquido.
- No inserte objetos extraños en las aberturas del producto.

DIRECTRICES DE SEGURIDAD DE LA BATERÍA

- Este producto funciona con batería. Si se trata de una batería de litio:
- No intente quitar la batería. No puede repararla el usuario.
 - No intente sustituir la batería. En lugar de eso, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente de SCUF para obtener información sobre la reparación o la reposición.
 - No tire el producto a la papelera de casa.

PRECAUCIÓN

- Si no se siguen las directrices de seguridad, podrían producirse daños, explosiones, incendios y descargas eléctricas.
- El fabricante no es responsable de ninguna interferencia de radio o TV causada por modificaciones no autorizadas en este equipo. Dichas modificaciones pueden invalidar la autoridad del usuario para hacer funcionar el equipo.

RIESGO DE CORTOCIRCUITOS O QUEMADURAS!

- Antes de conectar el producto al zócalo de alimentación, asegúrese de que el voltaje coincide con el valor indicado en la parte trasera o inferior del producto. Nunca conecte el producto a un zócalo de alimentación con un voltaje diferente.
- Nunca coloque el producto o cualquier objeto sobre cables de alimentación u otros equipos eléctricos.
- Si transporta el producto a una temperatura inferior a 5 °C, sáquelo de su embalaje y espere a que su temperatura coincida con la de la habitación donde se encuentra antes de conectarlo a un zócalo de alimentación.

RIESGO DE SOBRECALENTAMIENTO!

Nunca instale el producto en un espacio reducido. Deje siempre un espacio de al menos 10 cm alrededor del producto para facilitar su ventilación.

CE CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. declara que este equipo cumple con las directivas 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/UE. Puede obtener una copia de la declaración de conformidad original en "SCUFgaming.com/documentation".

EL REPRESENTANTE AUTORIZADO EN EUROPA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 °C / 32 ° F ~ + 35 °C / 95 ° F

Banda de frecuencia: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz

Potencia de transmisión EIRP: < 20 dBm

NOTA SOBRE LA PROTECCIÓN MEDIOAMBIENTAL

- CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. anima a sus clientes a reciclar el hardware electrónico usado y las baterías recargables de acuerdo con las leyes y normativas locales. Después de la puesta en marcha de la directiva Europea 2012/19/UE en el sistema legislativo nacional, Se aplicara lo siguiente:
- Los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, así como las pilas y las pilas recargables, no se deben evacuar en la basura doméstica.
 - El usuario está legalmente obligado a llevar los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, así como pilas y pilas recargables, al final de su vida útil a los puntos de recogida comunales o a devolverlos al lugar donde los adquirió. Los detalles quedarán definidos por la ley de cada país. El símbolo en el producto, en las instrucciones de uso o en el embalaje hace referencia a ello. Gracias al reciclaje, al reciclaje del material o a otras formas de reciclaje de aparatos usados, contribuye Usted de forma importante a la protección de nuestro medio ambiente.

SOPORTE TÉCNICO Y GARANTÍA LIMITADA.

Este producto está cubierto por una garantía limitada de 1 año. La fecha de inicio de la garantía depende de tu ubicación y del lugar de compra. Para obtener información sobre la garantía limitada de SCUF Gaming, visita SCUFgaming.com/warranty.

Para obtener asistencia técnica, preguntas sobre su producto o la garantía, visita SCUFgaming.com/support.

Contacto: SCUFgaming.com/contact

ITALIANO

LINEE GUIDA DI SICUREZZA SUL PRODOTTO

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE

Leggere la Guida di avvio rapido prima di utilizzare il prodotto e fare riferimento alla Guida alla garanzia per informazioni su garanzia e assistenza. Se il danno è causato dal mancato rispetto delle istruzioni o delle linee guida, la garanzia non può essere applicata.

LINEE GUIDA DI SICUREZZA SUL PRODOTTO

- Utilizzare il prodotto in conformità con la Guida di avvio rapido e le istruzioni del produttore.
- Utilizzare e conservare il prodotto in un ambiente controllato a temperatura ambiente.
- Utilizzare il prodotto solo con gli accessori approvati da SCUF.
- Scollegare il cavo di alimentazione del prodotto in caso di inutilizzo per un periodo prolungato di tempo o durante qualsiasi evento associato all'alimentazione elettrica, come interruzioni di corrente o temporali.
- Fare riferimento al personale di assistenza qualificato in caso di danni e/o malfunzionamento del prodotto e/o degli accessori inclusi.
- NON coprire né ostruire alcuna apertura di ventilazione e NON utilizzare il prodotto in uno spazio ristretto.
- NON utilizzare in prossimità o esporre il prodotto a liquidi; spegnerlo immediatamente in caso di contatto con liquidi.
- NON inserire oggetti estranei nelle aperture del prodotto.

LINEE GUIDA SULLA SICUREZZA DELLA BATTERIA

- Questo prodotto è alimentato a batteria. Se la batteria è al litio, attenersi alle seguenti indicazioni:
- NON tentare di rimuovere la batteria, poiché è una parte che l'utente non può riparare da sé.
 - NON tentare di sostituire la batteria. Per informazioni sulla riparazione o sostituzione, contattare il Servizio clienti SCUF.
 - NON gettare questo prodotto tra i rifiuti domestici.

ATTENZIONE

- Il mancato rispetto di tutte le linee guide di sicurezza può provocare danni al prodotto, esplosioni, incendi e/o scosse elettriche.
- Il costruttore non è responsabile per alcuna interferenza radio o TV causata da modifiche non autorizzate del presente dispositivo. Tali modifiche potrebbero inoltre impedirne il funzionamento e l'uso da parte dell'utente.

PERICOLO DI CORTO CIRCUITO!

- Prima di collegare il prodotto alla presa di alimentazione, assicurarsi che la tensione corrisponda al valore indicato sul retro o sulla parte inferiore del prodotto. Se la tensione ha un valore diverso, non collegare il prodotto alla presa di alimentazione.
- Non collocare il prodotto o altri oggetti sul cavo o su altre apparecchiature elettriche.
- Se il trasporto del prodotto avviene a una temperatura inferiore ai 5 °C, rimuovere il prodotto dalla confezione e attendere che raggiunga la temperatura ambiente prima di collegarlo a una presa di alimentazione.

PERICOLO DI SURRISCALDAMENTO!

Non installare il prodotto in uno spazio ristretto. Lasciare sempre uno spazio di almeno dieci centimetri intorno al prodotto per garantire un'adeguata ventilazione.

CE CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. dichiara che il presente apparecchio è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/UE. È possibile richiedere una copia della dichiarazione originale di conformità all'indirizzo "SCUFgaming.com/documentation".

IL RAPPRESENTANTE AUTORIZZATO PER L'EUROPA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Temperatura di funzionamento: 0 °C / 32 ° F ~ + 35 °C / 95 ° F

Banda di frequenza: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz

Potenza di trasmissione EIRP: < 20 dBm

INFORMAZIONI PER PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. incoraggia i clienti a riciclare i materiali elettronici usati e le batterie ricaricabili in conformità con le leggi e le normative locali. Dopo l'implementazione della Direttiva Europea 2012/19/UE nel sistema legale nazionale, ci sono le seguenti applicazioni:

- I dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici non devono essere considerati rifiuti domestici.
- I consumatori sono obbligati dalla legge a restituire i dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici alla fine della loro vita utile ai punti di raccolta pubblici preposti per questo scopo o nei punti vendita. Dettagli di quanto riportato sono definiti dalle leggi nazionali di ogni stato. Questo simbolo sul prodotto, sul manuale d'istruzioni o sull'imballo indicano che questo prodotto è soggetto a queste regole.

ASSISTENZA E GARANZIA LIMITATA.

Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia limitata di 1 anno. La data di inizio della garanzia dipende dalla tua posizione e dal luogo di acquisto. Per informazioni sulla garanzia limitata di SCUF Gaming, visita SCUFgaming.com/warranty.

Per assistenza tecnica, domande sul prodotto o sulla garanzia, visita SCUFgaming.com/support.

Contatti: SCUFgaming.com/contact

NEDERLANDS

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES VOOR PRODUCT

BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE

Lees de "Beknopte handleiding" voordat u dit product gebruikt en raadpleeg de "Garantiehandleiding" voor informatie over de garantie en service. Als de schade een gevolg is van het niet-naleven van de instructies of richtlijnen, dan vervalt de garantie.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES VOOR PRODUCT

- Gebruik dit product volgens de aanwijzingen in de Beknopte handleiding en volgens de instructies van de fabrikant.
- Gebruik en bewaar dit product in een ruimte met temperatuurregeling.
- Gebruik dit product alleen met toebehoren die door SCUF zijn goedgekeurd.
- Haal de stekker van het product uit het stopcontact als je het langere tijd niet gebruikt of tijdens stroomgerelateerde gebeurtenissen zoals een stroomstoring of bliksem.
- Laat dit product repareren door een gekwalificeerde onderhoudstechnicus als het product en/of de meegeleverde toebehoren beschadigd zijn en/of niet correct werken.
- Bedek of blokkeer NODIT de ventilatiegaten en gebruik dit product niet in een afgesloten ruimte.
- Gebruik het product NIET in de buurt van vloeistoffen en schakel het onmiddellijk uit als het in contact komt met vloeistoffen.
- Steek GEEN vreemde voorwerpen in de openingen van het product.

VEILIGHEIDINSTRUCTIES VOOR BATTERIJ

- Dit product werkt op batterijen. Als is gespecificeerd dat het type batterij een lithiumbatterij is, dan geldt het volgende:
- Probeer de batterij NIET te verwijderen; deze kan niet door de gebruiker zelf onderhouden worden.
 - Probeer de batterij NIET te vervangen. Neem voor informatie over reparaties of vervangingen contact op met de SCUF-klantenservice.
 - Gooi dit product NIET bij het huisvuil.

LET OP!

- Het niet-naleven van veiligheidsinstructies kan productschade, ontploffing, brand en/of een elektrische schok tot gevolg hebben.
- De fabrikant is niet verantwoordelijk voor enige radio- of tv-interferentie die voortvloeit uit niet-goedgekeurde aanpassingen aan dit product. Dergelijke aanpassingen doen mogelijk de machtiging van de gebruiker vervallen om het toestel te bedienen.

RISICO VAN KORTSLUITING OF BRAND!

- Controleer voordat je het product van stroom voorziet of het voltage overeenkomt met de waarde die op de achterkant of onderkant van het product wordt vermeld. Sluit het product nooit aan op een stopcontact met een afwijkend voltage.
- Plaats het product of andere voorwerpen nooit op netsnoeren of op andere elektrische apparatuur.
- Als het product wordt vervoerd bij temperaturen onder de 5 graden Celsius, pak het product dan uit en wacht tot de temperatuur overeenkomt met de kamertemperatuur voordat je het aansluit op een stopcontact.

RISICO VAN OVERVERHITTING!

Installeer dit product niet in een besloten ruimte. Laat rond het product altijd een ruimte van ten minste tien cm vrij voor ventilatie.

CE CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. verklaart dat dit apparaat overeenstemt met Europese Richtlijn 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU. Een kopie van de originele conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen via SCUFgaming.com/documentation.

DE BEVOEGDE VERTEGENWOORDIGER IN EUROPA

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Gebruikstemperatuur: 0 °C / 32 ° F ~ + 35 °C / 95 ° F

Frequentieband: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz

Zendvermogen ERP: < 20 dBm

NOTITIE AANGAANDE DE BESCHERMING VAN HET MILIEU

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. moedigt haar klanten aan om gebruikte elektronische hardware en oplaadbare batterijen te recylen in overeenstemming met de plaatselijke wetten en voorschriften. Ten gevolge van de invoering van de Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/EU in het nationaal juridisch systeem, is het volgende van toepassing:

- Elektrische en elektronische toestellen mogen niet weggegooid worden tesamen met het huishoudelijk afval.
- Consumenten zijn wettelijk verplicht om elektrische en elctronische apparaten op het einde van gebruik in te dienen bij openbare verzamelplaatsen speciaal opgezet voor dit doeleinde of bij een verkooppunt. Verdere specificaties aangaande dit onderwerp zijn omschreven door de nationale wet van het betreffende land. Dit symbool op het product, de gebruiksaanwijzing of de verpakking duidt erop dat het product onderworpen is aan deze richtlijnen. Door te recycleren, hergebruiken van materialen of andere vormen van hergebruiken van oude toestellen, levert u een grote bijdrage aan de bescherming van het milieu.

ONDERSTEUNING EN BEPERKTE GARANTIE.

Op dit product is een beperkte garantie van 1 jaar van toepassing. De datum waarop je garantie ingaat, is afhankelijk van je locatie en plaats van aankoop. Ga naar SCUFgaming.com/warranty voor informatie over de beperkte garantie van SCUF Gaming.

Ga naar SCUFgaming.com/support voor technische assistentie en vragen over je product of de garantie.

Contact: SCUFgaming.com/contact

POLISH

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA PRODUKTU WAŻNE INFORMACJE

WAŻNE INFORMACJE

Przed użyciem tego produktu przeczytaj skróconą instrukcję obsługi i zapoznaj się z informacjami dotyczącymi gwarancji i serwisu zamieszczonymi w przewodniku gwarancyjnym. Gwarancja nie obowiązuje w przypadku nieprzestrzegania jakichkolwiek instrukcji i wskazówek.

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA PRODUKTU

- Produkt należy używać zgodnie ze skróconą instrukcją obsługi oraz instrukcjami producenta.
- Produktu należy używać i przechowywać go w temperaturze pokojowej.
- Produktu należy używać wyłącznie z akcesoriami zatwierdzonymi przez SCUF.
- Jeżeli produkt będzie nieużywany przez dłuższy czas lub wystąpią problemy z zasilaniem, na przykład awaria zasilania lub burze z piorunami, należy go odłączyć.
- W przypadku uszkodzenia lub nieprawidłowego działania produktu albo akcesoriów dodanych w komplecie należy przekazać je do naprawy wykwalifikowanemu personelowi serwisowemu.
- NIE należy zasłaniać ani blokować otworów wentylacyjnych bądź używać produktu w bardzo ograniczonej przestrzeni.
- NIE należy używać produktu w pobliżu płynów ani narażać go na ich działanie. W przypadku kontaktu z płynami należy niezwłocznie wyłączyć produkt.
- NIE należy wkładać innych przedmiotów do otworów w produkcie.

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA AKUMULATORA

- Ten produkt działa na akumulator. Jeśli podano, że jest to akumulator litowy:
- NIE należy wymieniać akumulatora, ponieważ nie jest przystosowany do naprawy i wymiany przez użytkownika.
 - NIE należy wymieniać akumulatora samodzielnie, tylko należy skontaktować się z zespołem obsługi klienta firmy SCUF, aby uzyskać informacje o możliwości naprawy lub wymiany.
 - NIE należy wyrzucać produktu do kontenera na zwykłe odpady z gospodarstw domowych.

UWAGA

- Nieprzestrzeganie zasad bezpieczeństwa może spowodować uszkodzenie produktu, wybuch, pożar i/lub porażenie prądem elektrycznym.
- Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za jakiegokolwiek zakłócenia sygnału radiowego lub telewizyjnego spowodowane niezatwierdzonymi modyfikacjami sprzętu. Takie modyfikacje mogą spowodować unieważnienie praw użytkownika do korzystania ze sprzętu.

ZAGROŻENIE ZWARCIEM I POŻAREM!

- Przed podłączeniem produktu do gniazda zasilania należy sprawdzić, czy napięcie zasilania jest zgodne z wartością wydrukowaną z tyłu lub na spodzie produktu. Nigdy nie należy podłączać produktu do gniazda zasilania, jeżeli napięcie jest inne.
- Nigdy nie kładź tego produktu ani innych przedmiotów na przewodach zasilania ani jakimkolwiek sprzęcie elektrycznym.
- Jeżeli produkt był transportowany w temperaturze poniżej 5 stopni Celsjusza, należy go odpakować i zaczekać, aż osiągnie temperaturę pokojową, zanim zostanie podłączony do gniazda zasilania.

RYZYKO PRZEGRZANIA!

Nie należy instalować produktu w bardzo ograniczonej przestrzeni. Wokół produktu należy zawsze pozostawić 10 cm przestrzeni, aby umożliwić wentylację.

CE Firma CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. oświadcza, że to urządzenie jest zgodne z dyrektywami 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/UE Kopię deklaracji zgodności można uzyskać pod adresem SCUFgaming.com/documentation.

AUTORYZOWANY PRZEDSTAWICIEL W EUROPIE

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Temperatura pracy: 0 °C / 32 ° F ~ + 35 °C / 95 ° F

Pasmo częstotliwości: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz

Moc nadawania EIRP: < 20 dBm

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE OCHRONY ŚRODOWISKA

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. zachęca do recyklingu zużytego sprzętu elektronicznego i akumulatorów zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami i regulacjami. Od czasu wprowadzenia europejskiej dyrektywy 2012/19/UE do prawa narodowego obowiązują następujące ustalenia:

- Urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych nie należy wyrzucać wraz z innymi odpadami domowymi.
- Użytkownik zobowiązany jest, niepotrzebne lub zniszczone urządzenia elektryczne oddać do punktu zbiórki lub do sprzedawcy. Szczegółowe kwestie regulują przepisy prawne danego kraju. Informuje o tym symbol przekreślonego kosza umieszczony na opakowaniu. Segregując śmieci pomagasz chronić środowisko naturalne.

POMOC TECHNICZNA I OGRANICZONA GWARANCJA.

Produkt jest objęty 1 rok ograniczonej gwarancji. Data rozpoczęcia gwarancji zależy od lokalizacji użytkownika i miejsca zakupu. W celu uzyskania informacji na temat ograniczonej gwarancji SCUF Gaming odwiedź stronę SCUFgaming.com/warranty.

Aby uzyskać pomoc techniczną lub zadać pytanie o produkt lub gwarancję, odwiedź SCUFgaming.com/support.

Kontakt: SCUFgaming.com/contact



FR
Cet appareil et ses accessoires se recyclent

À DÉPOSER EN MAGASIN
À DÉPOSER EN DÉCHÈTERIE

OU

Points de collecte sur www.quefairemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !



Printed in China.